

## Final 2019-2021 Floodplains by Design Proposed Funding List

Project Sponsor	Project Title	Final Rank	Funding Request <sup>1</sup>	Running Total <sup>2</sup>
Whatcom County Public Works	The Nooksack River: Floodplains that Work	1	\$6,221,200	\$ 7,021,200
Kittitas County Public Works	Upper Yakima River Floodplain and Habitat Acquisition	2	\$4,274,500	\$11,295,700
Mason Conservation District	Skokomish Watershed Ecosystem and Floodplain Restoration Phase 1	3	\$6,180,000	\$17,475,700
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation	North Fork Touchet Floodplain and Habitat Restoration	4	\$2,107,380	\$19,583,080
Yakima County Public Services	Gap to Gap 1135 Locally Preferred Alternative	5	\$8,072,110	\$27,655,190
Snohomish County Public Works	Advancing Sustainable Lands Solutions in the Snohomish Basin	6	\$4,956,566	\$32,611,756
Yakima County Public Services	Naches-Cowiche Flood risk Reduction and Floodplain Restoration	7	\$ 531,480	\$33,143,236
Pierce County Public Works	Floodplains for the Future – Puyallup, White, and Carbon Rivers	8	\$9,684,575	\$42,827,811
Stillaguamish Tribe of Indians	Stillaguamish Watershed Integrated Floodplain Management Project	9	\$7,571,530	\$50,399,341
King County Water and Land Resources Division	Lones Levee Setback and Floodplain Restoration	10	\$4,209,497	\$54,608,838
Seattle Public Utilities District	Cedar River Royal Arch Reach Floodplain Reconnection	11	\$2,617,230	\$57,226,068
Hood Canal Salmon Enhancement Group	Lower Big Quilcene River Design and Protection Project 2	12	\$1,052,876	\$58,278,944
Town of Hamilton	Phase 1, Hamilton Floodplain Planning, Acquisition and Restoration	13	\$1,496,590	\$59,775,534
City of Ellensburg Public Works	Middle Reach of Reecer Creek Flood Hazard Acquisition and Restoration 2b	14	\$4,639,120	\$64,414,654
City of North Bend	South Fork Snoqualmie River Levee Setback	15	\$4,336,070	\$68,750,724
Skagit County Public Works	Colony Creek Comprehensive Floodplain Enhancement	16	\$ 324,450	\$69,075,174
Skagit River System Cooperative	Barnaby Reach Early Action Projects	17	\$ 511,910	\$69,587,084
Mason Conservation District	Skokomish Watershed Ecosystem and Floodplain Restoration phase 2	18	\$ 412,916	\$70,000,000
<i>The Nature Conservancy<sup>2</sup></i>	<i>Floodplains by Design Facilitation and Technical Assistance</i>	NA	\$ 800,000	\$ 800,000

## Notes

<sup>1</sup> 3% has been added to each project funding request for Ecology's administrative costs

<sup>2</sup> The running total includes funding that will support The Nature Conservancy's continued support of the Floodplains by Design program. As the primary partner in this public-private partnership, TNC will provide statewide technical assistance, technical studies and facilitation of public-private-tribal advisory groups related to implementing capital projects. They will also contribute a minimum of \$600,000 in match to support these activities.

In this round we also received applications from four projects that did not meet the minimum score requirements for either Flood Hazard Reduction, Ecosystem Restoration and Protection, and/or Need and Support. As such they do not qualify for funding. Those projects are:

City of Snoqualmie	Snoqualmie Riverfront Acquisition and Bank Stabilization
City of Kent Public Works	Downey Farmstead Side Channel Restoration Phase 2
King County WLRD	Willowmoor Floodplain Restoration Project – Final Design
City of Montesano	Wynoochee River Bank Protection